

Brussels, 1 April 2022 (OR. en)

7841/22

SOC 205 EMPL 125 GENDER 26

### **NOTE**

From:	General Secretariat of the Council
То:	Delegations
No. prev. doc.:	7455/19
Subject:	Draft COUNCIL DECISION appointing the members and alternate members of the Management Board of the European Institute for Gender Equality

Delegations will find attached the draft Decision on the renewal of the Management Board of the European Institute for Gender Equality. This text is being sent for finalisation by the Legal-Linguistic Experts, before its adoption by a future Council session.

7841/22 PL/mk 1
LIFE.4 EN

#### **Draft**

#### **COUNCIL DECISION**

of

# appointing the members and alternate members of the Management Board of the European Institute for Gender Equality

THE COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION.

Having regard to the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union,

Having regard to Council Regulation (EC) No 1922/2006 of 20 December 2006 on establishing a European Institute for Gender Equality<sup>1</sup>, and in particular Article 10 thereof,

#### Whereas:

- (1) Article 10 of Regulation (EC) No 1922/2006 provides, inter alia, that the Council should appoint 18 members, as well as alternates, of the Management Board of the European Institute for Gender Equality for a period of three years.
- Eighteen Member States (HU, PL, DK, CY, IE, LT, EL, IT, LV, LU, NL, SK, MT, EE, BG, (2) AT, RO and FI) are due to nominate members and alternate members for the period from 1 June 2022 to 31 May 2025.
- The Governments of all the above-mentioned Member States have submitted to the Council (3) lists of candidates,

### HAS ADOPTED THIS DECISION:

7841/22 PL/mk LIFE.4

OJ L 403, 30.12.2006, p. 9.

## Article 1

The following are hereby appointed members and alternate members of the Management Board of the European Institute for Gender Equality for the period from 1 June 2022 to 31 May 2025:

# **GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVES**

Country	Members	Alternate Members
Hungary		
Poland		
Denmark		
Cyprus		
Ireland		
Lithuania		
Greece		
Italy		
Latvia		
Luxembourg		
Netherlands		
Slovakia		
Malta		
Estonia		
Bulgaria		
Austria		
Romania		
Finland		

# Article 2

This Decision shall enter into force on the date of its adoption.

Done at

For the Council
The President